Committee:

RESOLUTION 2021-58-A

Introduced by Council President Hazouri and amended by the Rules

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF ROBERT MALDONADO AS A MEMBER OF THE DUVAL COUNTY ELECTION ADVISORY PANEL, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 59, ORDINANCE CODE, FOR A FIRST FULL TERM ENDING APRIL 16, 2023; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, Resolution 2016-341-A appointed Robert Maldonado to the Duval County Election Advisory Panel for a partial term to expire April 16, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 2017-207-A appointed Leon Carrero to replace Mr. Maldonado on the Duval County Election Advisory Panel for a first full term to expire April 16, 2020; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 2018-732-A appointed Robert Maldonado to replace Leon Carrero on the Duval County Election Advisory Panel for a partial term to expire April 16, 2020; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Jacksonville:

Section 1. Reappointment. The Council hereby confirms the Council President's reappointment of Robert Maldonado, a Duval County resident, to the Duval County Election Advisory Panel, in accordance with Chapter 59, Ordinance Code, for a first full term expiring April 16, 2023.

Section 2. Effective Date. This Resolution shall become effective upon signature by the Mayor or upon becoming effective without the Mayor's signature.

1

2

3

Form Approved:

45

7

/s/ Paige H. Johnston

6 Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Richard Distel

GC-#1417914-v1-2021-58-A.docx